| As Di P.0 | rector of and Tr O. Box | nt Recordation Services RECORD f the U.S. Patent rademark Office | FION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Offic Attorney Docket No. 158182 |
|-----------------|---|---|---|
| | • | ord the attached document. ber of pages including cover sheet, attachmen | and document: 2 |
| 1. |) | Name of conveying party; Noritake URA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics); | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: JTEKT CORPORATION 5-8, MINAMISEMBA 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA 542-8502 JAPAN |
| 3. | | Nature of conveyance: Assignment | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No me |
| 4. | | | B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes No ING DEVICE AND ELECTRIC POWER STEERING SYSTEM |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: email@oliff.com | | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. |
| 9. | James Roane | nent and signature. best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a document. A. Ohiff, Registration No. 27,075 T. Noel, Registration No. 63,004 M. Guisc, Registration No. 46,748 | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: July 11, 2013 |

PATENT

REEL: 030822 FRAME: 0422

ASSIGNMENT

| | | (1) | Noritake URA | (5) | | | |
|---|--|--|---|--|---|---|--|
| (1-8) | Insert | (2) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| | Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) | | | | | |
| | | (4) | | | | | |
| | (4) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assigned over to | | | | | | |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | JTEKT Corporation | | | | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assigned | (10) | | | | | |
| | (hereloafter designated as the Assignee's and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal reprethe entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, decontinuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Paextensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known and the inventio | | | | | | |
| (11) | Insert | (11) | TORQUE DETECTING | DEVICE AND ELEC | TRIC POWER ST | EERING SYSTEM | |
| | Identification such as Title, Case | | PCT/JP2012/051987 | | | ************************************** | |
| | Number, or Foreign | | | | | * ************************************ | |
| | Application Number | | mey Docket No. | T28T9 | 32 | | |
| | | for w | hick the undersigned has (have en date herewith or |) executed an application | on for patent in the U | Inited States of America | |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of | (12) on | | | | _ | |
| | Application | | | | - | | |
| (13) | Alternative | (13) Numi | | 13 | 3/979,211 | | |
| | Identification for filed applications | filed | Ju | <u>l</u> y 11, 2013 | | | |
| claims o reexamin reicnts o full right and agre | grace in every way possible: 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible: 4) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation agree in extending the Internation a grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting the Convey the entire interested this assignment is bid of Each undersigned here attent that may be necessary | ivision the control of the control o | cute all papers necessary in contereof, or any patent or reissueing evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents wention for Protection of Indusform all affirmetive acts which is patent to the Assignee. In displication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exhim and his heirs, successors, in the firm of Olliff & Berridghie in order to comply with the | application based there with such interference and perform any act with trial Property or similar may be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and T signee, as Assignee of accured, and will not exassigns and logal represent. | on, for the invention ich may be necessar agreements. talu, maintain or co rademark Office to i be entire interest, an soute, any agreement entatives. | a, and to cooperate with ry in connection with nfirm by reissue or Issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has als in conflict herewith, | |
| | ion of this document. | | | | | , | |
| | | | c undersigned on the date(s) | | | | |
| date _ | June 17, 2 | 013 | Inventor Signature | Noritake | <u>URA</u> | (SEAL) | |
| atc _ | | | | | | | |
| ate | | | | | | | |
| atc | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | (TARS) | |
| | | | | | | | |
| ate _ | | | Inventor Signature | | | (SEAL) | |
| ate _ | | | Inventor Signature Inventor Signature | | | (SEAL) | |
|)atc)atc)atc | | | Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature | | | (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) | |
| Pate Pate Pate Pate Fincither | This assignment should pre | ferably b | Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature e signed before: (a) a Notary Present two witnesses who also signature | ablic if within the U.S.4 | L (b) a U.S. Consul | (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) if outside the U.S.A. | |
| Pate _ | This assignment should pre | ferably be | Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature e signed before: (a) a Notary Present two witnesses who also signature | this if within the ILS 4 | L (b) a U.S. Consul | (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) if outside the U.S.A. | |

PATENT

REEL: 030822 FRAME: 0423